
    

 

 

LOVESONGS 
a.k.a Lovesongs on a Jukebox 

 
Choreographer: Bill Larson – May 2005 

Song: ‘Wrong Night’ by Reba McEntire (125bpm) 
Start on main vocals 

4 Wall 32 Count Intermediate 
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4B5oqKawMyA  

 
Perth, Western Australia 

 
bill_larson@hotmail.com 
www.dancewithbill.com  

 
PO Box 3128, Malaga DC 

WA  6945 
 

    
Steps Actual Footwork Direction  Calling Suggestion 

 
 

Section 1 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

 
Vine Right Touch, Vine Left Touch 
Step R to side, Step L behind R  
Step R to side, Touch L beside R 
Step L to side, Step R behind L 
Step L to side, Touch R beside L 
 

 
 
Right 
 
Left 

 
 
Vine Right Touch 
 
Vine Left Touch 

 
Section 2 

 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

 
Step Lock Step Hold, Step 1/2 Turn Step 
Hold 
Step R forward, Lock L up behind R 
Step R  forward, Hold 
Step L forward, Pivot 1/2 turn R 
Step L forward, Hold 
 

 
 
 
Forward 
 
Turning R 
 

 
 
 
Step Lock Step Hold 
 
Pivot Turn Step Hold 

 
Section 3 

 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

 
Step Lock Step Hold, Step 1/4 Turn Cross 
Hold  
Step R forward, Lock L up behind R 
Step R  forward, Hold 
Step L forward, Pivot 1/4 turn R 
Cross L over R, Hold 
 

 
 
 
Forward 
 
Turning R 

 
 
 
Step Lock Step Hold 
 
Paddle Turn  
Cross Hold 

 
Section 4 

 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

 
Side Rock Cross Hold, Side Rock Cross 
Hold 
Step R to side, Recover weight onto L 
Cross R over L, Hold 
Step L to side, Recover weight onto R 
Cross L over R, Hold 
 

 
 
On the 
Spot 

 
 
Right Samba Hold 
 
Left Samba Hold 

 
Restart 

 

 
On Wall 5 facing 12:00 
Dance Sections 1 & 2, then restart dance facing 6:00 
 

 


